
RESOLUTION 14-159 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR FIRE STATION 2 

WHEREAS, the Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Aldermen awarded the 
contract to Baron Construction for the construction for Fire Station 2 on March 17, 
2014; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes 
to make changes as identified on the attached Itemization and RFCs; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Spring Hill, 
Board of Mayor and Aldermen approves Change Order No. 2 at cost of 
$16,327.44. 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City 
of Spring Hill, Tennessee on the 15th day of December, 2014. 

Rick 
ATTEST: 



RFC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

SPRING HILL FIRE STATION 2 

REQUEST FOR CHANGES 

DESCRIPTION 

Replace brick veneer color 1 at the soldier course and at the base 
courses with General Shale Greystone Velour. Includes a brick ledge 
above the lower courses. 

Omit "eyebrow" roof louver on front of building over apparatus 
bay. 

Omit shower curtains. 

Add exit sign/light in Decon Room. 

Add insulation to wall between sleeping quarters and kitchen and 
all of office 105. 

Add Radon piping as requested by Codes Inspector. 

Add framing and drywall to construct one hour fire rated walls 
located above block walls at apparatus bay. 

Omit kitchen hood with ductwork due to the city hiring with outside 
vendor/contractor to install a commercial grade stove and hood 
ventilation system. 

Total (December 4, 2014) 

COST STATUS 

$3,160.75 

($1,400.00) 

($ 135.00) 

$1,222.67 

$ 642.28 

$ 317.18 

$14,765.96 

($2,246.40) 

$16,327.44 



~ 
I BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 

Date: 9-25-2014 
RFC# 2 

Respond By: 9-30-14 

Remove "eye brow" roof and louver from over the apparatus bay. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Amount 

·1,400.00, 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $1,400.oo be deducted from the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Road Nashville, TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fax 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Meterlals, Equiomenl, and labor itemized below will be provided by: Marion & Green Roofing Pago Number 

Job Name: S0<ina Hill Fire Slallon 
Proiecl Number: Baron 1403 Proposal Number 

M1terl1I Equlpmonl Lobar 

D11crlpllon Qu1nUty Unit Coot Ext•nalon Qu1ntlty Unit Cost l!xtonslon Quonllty Unit Cott Extension 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Roofing Materiel 150 sft $2.63 $378.95 $0.00 10 hf• $22.00 $220.00 
Manuf1etufe r•dttJ1 $0.00 1 sum $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.co $0.00 

$0.00 so.co $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 S0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.co $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.co $0.00 

$0.00 so.co $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

so.co $0.00 $0.00 

$0.CO $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 so.co $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 so.co $0.00 

$0.00 so.co S0.00 

so.co $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 50.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Malerlal Subtolel S378.95 ::·:11· l·,1·1.1111,: ··111·· iii;: ii·lllili 1
1
1.·11,1 

Labor Sublolal s22on11 

Sales Tax 9.25% 535.05 '\nOLI Labor Burdan ..... ,.., 
i 

M1tart1I Coat. ln<:ludlng $414.00 Equlpmtnl Tolol $200.00 Lobar Coato lncludln9 Marie- $288.00 
SalH Tax Total Up Tot1I 

lino# 

Material 1 $414.00 

Equipmenl 2 520000 

Labor 3 $286.00 

lllno 1+2+31 subtotal 4 $900.00 

lllno 4x014) Overhead 5 $0.00 

mna 4+&1 Sublot•I 8 St00.00 

(Separelo llemlzatlon ID<m allaehed) Sub<:onllacl Casis 7 

mne6•71 Su biota I 8 $900.00 

(llne 8x0%l Profol • $0.00 

lllno 8+91 Subtotal 10 U00.00 

~ Bond Premium " $0.00 

flln• 10+111 TOTAL 12 S900.00 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Materials, Equlpmenl, end Labor itemized below will be provided by: BARON CONSTRUCTION Page Number 
Job Name: SDrino Hill Fire Stalion 
Prolecl Number: Baron 1403 Proposal Number 

M11ar111 Equipment Labor 
D11crlpllon Qu1ntlty Unit Coit Exlen1lon Qu1nllty Unll Coil Extension Qu1nllty Unll Cost Exlenalon 

so.co so.co S0.00 
Relum Louve1 anowance 1 each ·$500.00 S0.00 S0.00 

so.oo $0.00 $0.00 
S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

so.co $0.00 S0.00 
S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.CO $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.CO $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.CO so.co 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.CO so.co $0.00 

so.co $0.00 so.co 
so.co $0.00 $0.00 

ll!i!ii' uiJ[l;;jlj Jilli; 
,, 

Material Sublolal .S..~C0.00 Lebo< Subtotal !UIM 

Sele• Tax 0.00'4 so.nn :j 30% Lebo< Burden S0.00 

Material Co1t1 lncludlng ·$500.00 Equipment Total $0.00 Lebor Co111 Including Mark· $0.00 
SalH Tax Total Up Tole! 

!!!!!.!-
Malarial 1 ($50000' 

Equipment 2 $0.00 
Lebo< 3 S0.00 

!line 1+2+3l •ub1otal 4 1$500.001 

lllne4x10'4l Overhead 5 $0.00 

lllne 4+51 Subtotal 6 1$500.00l 

(Separate ilemizaUon form attached) Subcontract Costs 7 

lllne 6>71 Subtotal a f$500.00I 

lllne 8x5'11l Prom • $0.00 

lllne 8+91 Subtotal 10 ($500.001 

~ Bond Premium " $0.00 

(llne 10+11) TOTAL 1l -$500.00 



Paul Henthorn 

From: 
Sent: 

Dave Drahus <d.drahus@marionandgreen.com> 
Friday, September 12, 2014 7:14 AM 

To: paul hentorne 
Subject: Port Royal Fire Station 

Categories: Red Category 

Paul, 

We have received the pricing from Berridge to switch from the Tee panel to the Cee panel. The cost increase is 
$3,872.00 which would be an upcharge. The deduct for the radius roofing will be a $900.00 which would make 
the total change order be $2,972.00. Please contact Mark if you have any further questions. 

Thank you, 

Dave Drahus 
Estimating 
Marlon & Green Roofing 
6851 East Old Murfreesboro Rd. 
Lebanon, TN 37090 
Phone: (615) 443-3244 
Fax: (615) 443-3207 
Email: d .drahus@marionandgreen.com 

1 



~ 
BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 

Date: 10-7-2014 
RFC# 1 Revised 

Respond By: 9-30-14 

Replace brick veneer color 1 at the soldier course and the base of the 
building with General Shale Graystone Velour. Includes a brick ledge on top 
of lower courses. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Amount 

$3,160.75 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified In the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $3, 160.75 be added to the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Rood Noshvi!Je, TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 lox 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Mate<ial1, Equlpmen~ and labor itemized below wtll be provided by. Baron Construction Page Number 1 I 
Job Name: SPfioa Holl Fire Stallon #2 
Project Number: Proposal Number RFC 1Revised 

Material Equipment Labor 

Dncrfptlon Quantity Unit Coit Extension Qu•ntlty Unit Cott Extension Qu1ntlty Unit COii Extontlon 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Chonge v..,..,, Brld< Band 1 •um $2,810.68 $2,810.68 $0.00 S0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0 00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

1·1·1111 l!iil
1

'ili 

:; 

l,il·iii:liilllf'.[ 
Maletial Sublolal s2 s10.68 :: labor Sublotel sooo 

Sele• Ta• 0.00% ~0.00 :0: 30'-' Lebo< Burden S0.00 

M1torfll Cott• Including $2,810.68 Equlpmtnl Tolal $0.00 
Labor Costa lncludlng Mark· 

S0.00 
Saloa Tax Tolal Up Total 

I 

Line# 

Material 1 $281068 

Equipment 2 $0.00 

labor 3 $0.00 

lllno 1+2•3l subtotal 4 S2 810.88 

llln•4d%1 Over ho ad 6 $140.53 

rune 4+51 Subtotll 8 S2951.21 

(Separate itomlzalion IO<m allachedl Subconuacl Costs 7 
Ulno 8+71 Su biota I 8 $2 951.21 

.!!1ne8d%l Profit 9 $147.56 

rune 8+91 Subtotat ,0 SJ 098.77 

l200ill Bond Premium 11 $61.98 

(Una 10+11) TOTAL u $3 160.75 



SBC Project Number: Project Name: 

SECTION 01 26 55 
FORM FOR PRICE OF WORK 

S rln Hill Fire Station 

lwor1111em1ze<1 below Pf'OVlded br. Music City's Tru-Line Ma~?nry Contractors, LLC. 

Proposal Number: I Date Itemized: 7-0ct-14 I Page 1 of 1 pages I 
Description Material Equipment Labor 

Ouantitv Unit Cost Extension Quantitv Unit Cost Extension Quan~IY Unit Cost Extension 

General Shale - Silverstone 12,964 0.57 7,38948 
<---·-·-·---·-...... --,·---·------ ----- -·--- ..-----· ·------ -··--- -------!------ ·-·· - ·-· -·--····-t-----+-----11 

0.00 
------------·--- ,,,__ .. _._ -- -~-·-------.... . .... - ···----·--1---

0.00 0.00 o.oc 
----------·----·-··----.-------- -----~ ---~ ------ .. ·-·- ._ __ ......... ___ ---··----- ·-----------. 1----1 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
---------·········-- ·---····-- -- -·-----1----•-·-· -- -------- ....... -·-1----1-

0.00 0.00 0.00 
--- ------1-----

0.00 0.00 o.oc 
----·-·---------------- .... - ---·-·--·--!----------·- ----- . 

0.00 o.oo 
_ ..... -~----·-·-· >----·- ........ ·-- ---------1-----1----

0.00 0.oc 
·-·-----·----·---·-------- ·---·-·--- ...... ·-·----t-----· _______ ... ·-·-----· ·-··-· 

..._ _ _,,_. _______ ...... ___ __. __ _ 
0.00 ···-·---··· ···-------- - ----- ------ -----·- ......... --- ... -- 1------ ·--- .... ., ........ 1----~-·-··"" --··--------!-----

0.00 0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 0.00 
----- --·---·-· ··---·--·--· ----1-----11 •• ••-••··-· -·~-~-·- --·-·~··• ,__ __ .. . "T ______ , •••·•••· · --

0.00 0.00 o.oo 
---------··--·-·· ~----- ···-· - ---------

o.oc 0.00 0.00 
------·-············-·-------· ---- ------ ···-----------1------- ------- ------ -··-----· !----· ----- ............ . 

0.00 o.oc 0.00 

-··-······-----------.. ______ .. __ ...... . ..... - - ----1----1 

Poslad in XLS format 
July 2012 OFD s012655 
Page 1of1 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oc 0.00 

--- ----·-----------
0.00 0.0C 0.00 

Materials Subtotal 7,389.48 Equipment Labor Subtotal 0.00 

---~~~~I % Sales Ta>e" 683.53 ____ _J •t. Burden = 0.00 

.-----
Cost: 8,073.0t Cost: 0.00 ~9% Ma:c Cost: 0.00 

Subtot11I of Costs of Materials + Equipment + Lebor = $ 8,073.01 

403.65 1rhead allowed on costs = $ 

Subtotal of Costs + Overhead = $ 

5% Profit allowed on Cosls + Overhead " $ 

Total=$ 
Subcontract Costs = S 

8,476.66 

297.43 

8,900.49 

0.00 

Total for this Change = $ 8,900.49 
Form for Price of Work 

01 26 55 -1 



SBC Proj&et Number: 

Proposal Number: 

Description 

Base Bid Brick 

Pro)e<:I Name: 

SECTION 01 26 65 
FORM FOR PRICE OF WOFtK 

S rin Hill Fire Station 

Music City's Tru-Line Masonry Contractors, LLC 

I Date Itemized: 7-0ct-14 I Page of 

Material Equipment Labor 

pages l 

QuantilY Unit Cost Extension Ouantitv Unit Cost Extension Quantity Unit Co~t El<tenslon 

12,964 
·------------- ---- - -

0.39 5,055.96 

0.00 
----·-· t----.. 

--··-------------·--·-·---- --- -- --------·---·-
.. -- . ----·-------0.00 0.00 0.00 

-------·-----·----- ---··--- ---- ___ ,__ __ .., - t-----it .. ···-- .... _ .. ... -t-------
0.00 0.00 0.00 

· -------·--------·-- --- ....... - --- ...... --·--t-----11- ...... -- ... -· ...... - . 1------

0.00 0.00 0.00 
------------·- ------- ··------ --··---····-· _ ,_ _____ , ____ ·~·--- -·· _____ ,,_, -··-·t----... 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
-------- -- - ------------ ·---~ .. -- - -- -- ----- ---- ------1-----t----

0.00 0.00 
·------------ ----- _,_._. _______ t----1 --- --~- -····"•·--·--·1------41- ---- -----· - ,__ ____ _ 

0.00 0.00 
------------·---- -- ------·-·--t----41---- ___ ,. ----·----·-·- t-------41------ ------------

0.00 -----·------ --- --·-· ___ ,,. ......... .._ __ .. ____ ---- _ . ............ ___ .. __ _ 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

________ ,, _____________ , ____ - -- ------ --1----1 --------- ---··· . . . .. -------- -- - -····-- -· ... 
0.00 0.00 o.oo 

--------· - --·-----------.. - _____ __ ., _,. . .... -·------- ·-------- ------ ......... . .............. --... 1----1 

------------- ---- --- -- · ···-·· -- ------- --· - ---- ---.. ·----1----1 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
- -------·----·- --- ---· ____ .... , ·--- - ---- --- .. _... -----·-· ----- ...... - --1----.. 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
_ __________ .. _______ , ____ -·-·· ................ ·-t----1---- --- .... ~ ...... ---t---- 1 -·- ---- ·- ·--- _ ............... ----.. 

0.00 o.oc 0.00 
- -··-··--------·--- ---- - - ----·-··!---.. ---·-··- ---·-··· - ·-·-·- ·-.. -·-·--· . ...... __ ,__ __ .., 

0.00 QOO 000 
----- -·· ··--·--··- ..... ····-- ·-- ···-. - · ·- --.--· - ··· · · .. . 1----1 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
---·----~- -··· ·-·. ······ --· - ·· ··-- ... .... -·· .... _ . .. --·· --· ___ .., 

0.00 0.00 000 
- ------····-------- ---~~ --- --~·-----·-1----1 - ---- ---- -- · ·--- -·- ----- _________ .._ __ .. 

o.oc 0.00 o.oo 

Materials Sublolal 5,055.96 Equipment Labor Subtotal 0.00 

Posted In XLS format 
July 2012 OFD &012655 
Page 1of1 

__ :2s~1 ·~Sales Tax" 467.66 .I % Burden= 0.00 

Cost: 5.523.64 Cost: 0.00 ~9%Mu Cost: 0.00 

Subtotal of Coats or Materials + Equipment + Labor= $ 5,523.64 

276.16 514 1rhesd allowed on costs " $ 

Subtotal of Costs + overhead • $ 

5% Profit allowed on Costs + Overhead " $ 

5,799.82 

289.99 

Total = $ 6,089.81 

Subcontract Costs=$ 0.00 

Total for this Change = $ 6,089.81 
Form for Price of Work 

01 26 55 -1 



Paul Henthorn 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Follow Up Flag: 
Flag Status: 

Hey Paull 

Brandy George <brandy@musiccitymasonry.com> 
Tuesday, October07, 20141 :50 PM 
phenthorn@baronconstructionllc~com 
Spring Hill Fire Station 
lmg546.pdf 

Follow up 
Flagged 

Here's the break down on the original base bid brick and the proposed Silverstone. (I did make a math error In my 
original pricing ... Sometimes my fingers and my brain don't work together. Sorry for the confusion II) 

I apologize for the delay in getting this to you. Please let me know If approved as soon as possible. We really need to 
get some material ordered, or we could run into some serious problems. 

Thanks I 
Brandy 
Music City Masonry 



Paul Henthorn 

From: 
Sent: 

Brandy George <brandy@musiccitymasonry.com> 
Thursday, September 25, 2014 11 :22 AM 

To: 'Paul Henthorn' 
Subject: RE: 66904.001 - Spring Hill Fire Station 2 

Hey Paull 

To change the brick at the base of the building to the brick specified below, it would result In an ADD of $4,255 to the 
base bid. 

However, just an FYI for you ... If they do intend on changing to these brick, we need to get an order In as quickly as 
possible. This particular plant will be getting ready to close down very soon. 

Please let me know if there is anything else you need. 

Thanks I 
Brandy 
Music City Masonry 

From: Paul Henthorn [mailto:phenthorn@baronconstructlonllc.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2014 9:14 AM 
To: Brandy George 
Subject: FW: 66904.001 - Spring Hiii Fire Station 2 

Paul Henthorn 

Estimator/Project Manager 
Baron Construction, LLC 
652 Old Ezell Road 
Nashville, TN 37217 
Phone: 615.690 .7770 Ext. 240 
Fax: 615.690. 7775 
phenthorn@baronconstructionllc.com 
www.baronconstructionllc.com 

~ 
RA RON 

From: Jerome Dempsey [mailto:jdempsey@dempseydilling.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 4:21 PM 
To: 'Paul Henthorn' 
Subject : FW: 66904.001 - Spring Hill Fire Station 2 

Wlll need by noon Thursday 

1 



Jerome D. Dempsey, P.E. 
DEMPSEY, DILLING & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
ENGINEER/NG CONSULTANTS 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, Tennessee 37167 
615/220-5800 (office) 
615/220-5888 (fax) 

Electronic Mail Privacv Notice: 
The information contained herein including any attachments is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is 
addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, distribution, dissemination or 
other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately contact the sender, 
delete all electronic copies and destroy all printed copies of this document. 

From: Jerome Dempsey [mailto:jdempsey@dempseydilling.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 3:58 PM 
To: 'Paul Henthorn' 
Cc: 'Dan Allen'; 'Kevin Klemme'; 'thood@sprlnghllltn.org'; 'Wayne Oakley'; 'Jeff Heredia' 
Subject: FW: 66904.001 - Spring Hill Fire Station 2 

Paul: 

Please provide a cost to replace the bottom band of brick (3'-8") with the attached General Shale Graystone Velour and 
to include a brick ledge on top of it with the same brick. Also for use of this same brick (Graystone Velour) for the soldier 
course. 

Jerome D. Dempsey, P.E.DEMPSEY, DILLING & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
ENG/NEERING CONSULTANTS 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, Tennessee 37167 
615/220-5800 (office) 
615/220-5888 (fax) 

Electronic Mail Privacv Notice: 
The information contained herein including any attachments is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is 
addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, distribution, dissemination or 
other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately contact the sender, 
delete all electronic copies and destroy all printed copies of this document. 

2 



~ 
BARON 

' ' 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 

Dale: 12-5-2014 
RFC# JO 

Respond By: 12-18-14 

Delete public address system as per allowance #2 in specification Section 
01210. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Amount 

-4,000.00 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $4,000.00 will be deducted from the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Road Nashville, TN 37217 • 61 5.690.77 70 phone 615.690.7 77 5 lax 



Project Number: 
Baron 1403 

!Work itemlied below provided by: !Baron Construction LLC 

Proposal Number: RFC 10 I Date Itemized: 5-Dec-14 I Page of pages 

Work b Su contractors ame o Subcontractor Costs and A lowances 
Delete Public Address System Allowance Spec Section 01210 (4,000.00) 

Subtotal: 

Subtotal for General Contractor for work by subcontractors: 

Work by General Contractor 

Subtotal (including Subcontractors and the General Contractor:~ 
Bond Premium: =~ 

.----T-ot_a_l:---==i 



~ -. 

'B ARON 
~ <+ ·, ·, ! q t I t I I 11 " 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna. TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 
Add Radon Piping as requested by Codes Inspector 

Schedule Change: NA 

Date: 10-24-2014 
RFC# 6 

Respond By: 10-31 -14 

Amount 

$317.18, 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $317.1 8 will be added to the contract price. 

Baron Construction. LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

-------·-- - -

----------- - - -·-········-· .. ·--- ···-·-....... _________ ·----
Print Name and Tille Print Name and Title 

Date; Date: 
-----·-- -·-

652 Old Ezell Rood Noshviile, TN 31217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.1775 lox 



Project Number: 
Baron 1403 

!Work Itemized below provided by: I Baron Construction LLC 

Proposal Number: RFC 6 I Date Itemized: 24-0ct-14 I Page of 3 pages 

Work b Subcontractors Name of Subcontractor Costs and Allowances 
Add radon piping as dlrected by codes official Don Wood Plumbing 250.19 

Subtotal: 

10% profit on Subtotal allowed for General Contractor: 

Subtotal for General Contractor for work by subcontractors: 

Work b General Contractor 
Adm in 35.75 

Subtotal (including Subcontractors and the General Contractor: 

2.00% = 

Total: 



Form for Contractor's Cost Itemization 
Materials, Equipment, and Labor itemized belov~-~ill be provided by: !l3fon construction ----- Page Number ---- - ----2 
Job Name: 

Project Number 1403 Proposal Number RFC6 

Material Equipment Labor 

Description Quantity Unit Cost Extension Quantity Untt Cost Extension QuanUly Unit Cost 

Prin~ip_al re_vie_Y_i ____ _ 

Project ~~ll.39.~.'- ·---­
Superintend~~----------• 
Clerical 

··-·----

so co 
$0 00 

so 00 

S0.00 

so.co 
--t----

s o. o o 
sooo 
sooo 
so.oo 

so 00 

so 00 

so 00 

SO.DO 

so.co 
so 00 

so.co 
sooo 

hr 

hr 

hr 

1 hr 

---+---·- -+----·~ 
so.co 

$75.00 

$50.00 

S40 oo 
525.00 

so.co 
$0.00 

S0.00 

$25.00 

S0.00 
1----

so.oo 
---+--· .. ·········-· ·-----··-... 

$000 
$0.00 

so.co 
·----+--·---

SO.OD $0.00 $0.00 

SO.DO $0.00 SO 00 
c--·---·------ -....- ---t---t-----ir-----t----+---t-------tf------t--------t---+---+------i 

!-------------·········· 

SO.CO SO 00 S0.00 

S0.00 SO 00 SO.CO 
--~-·--!-- -----.- -·-··-·---

$0.00 SO 00 S0.00 

$0 00 so.co so 00 
-+---t----- - ---- -+---!----·········-·- - --

SO.OD 
··-·- --·-··· 

$0.00 

so 00 
· - ---+- ---!---+--· 

so 00 -+-->-----+--- ,__ ___ , 
S0.00 

so 00 

so.co so 00 

so 00 

$0 00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

... _ -- --··· . ·····- --··--
$0.00 

so.co 
so 00 ,__ __ 
so 00 

sooo .-------------1--·····--- $0.00 
1------------1----t---+----r-~ ·----4---so. oo ·------------t----1---+-·---+-- .............. ·······----

so.co SO.DO 

sooo . ····------~- .... ,,. _______ i------····· . 
S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 50.00 -·--- ·-
S0.00 $000 $0.00 

·· ··:· ~: : 

Material Sublo~~t Stll?.Q Labor Subtotal ___ S25Q.Q 

Sales Tax L _~2s% so.co 
.' .: ) 

·:. 32_%] Labor Ourden ----~ 
,': 

Material Costs lncludlno so.oo Equipment Total $0.00 Labor Co1t1 tncludlno Mark- $32.50 
Sales Tax Total Up Total 

L 

1.!!!!!!.... 
M<1lerial 1 .......... SO.CO 

Equipment,..._L_ ------····so.oo 
Labor 3 532.50 

(lino _1+2t3l s11btolal 4 $32.50 

~~~0%) 
(line4~ 

Overt1ead~_6-'--+--------s_o_.o-to 
Subtota_l+-·-6.;._-+--- _ --~$3_2_.5_0_, 

7 

Jl.lno 6+7) ____ Subtotal _ --~ ·--· --·-··· $32.50 

-~l·'.~~x1 0%) Prof1l 9 $3.25 

.l!!!!.1!~:':.~L Subtota..1 .. ~. 10 $35.75 

~~~;] _ ..... Bond Prem um 11 sooo 

(line 10+11) TOTAL 12 $35.75 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
M•l•rials, Equipment, ond labor itemized below will be p<Ovldad by. Don WOOd Plumbing Page Number 3 
JobNlltnG: Sorina Hill Fire St•llon 

Project Number: Baron 1403 Proposal Number RFC8 

Mator1al Equipment Labor 

Doacr1ptlon QuSRUly Unit Coal Extenalon Quantlly Unit Coal Extenaton Quantity Unll Coat Ext1n1lon 

4" Seti. 40 PVC Pipe 20 LF $3.68 $73.60 S0.00 2 MH $25.00 $50.00 

4• 6<h 40 118 bind 2 EA $5.31 $10.62 S0.00 0.55 MH $25.00 $13.75 

Pipe HlltlijtrS 3 EA $3.78 $ 11 .3'$ sooo 0.5 MH $25.00 $12.50 

4· Riser Clamp f EA $6.55 $655 $0.00 0.5 MH $25.00 $12.50 

SD.DO $000 $0.00 

SD.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.DO $000 $0.00 

$0.DO sooo $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 SO.DO 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 

S0.00 $000 $000 

so.oo $0.00 SO.DO 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 sooo $0.00 

SO.DO $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.oo S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SO.DO $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 S0.00 

$0.DO $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SD.DO SO.DO $0.00 

Material Subtotal s10211 

111/111'' ll,,l'l,lll ,, ,j/11 1,11111; 
Labor Subtotal S8B 75 

Sales Tex 9.25% $~.45 .Ji!· i·;) .,:':i 30% L&bor Burden 118.11.1 
,: 

M11tr1tl Coat• Including $111.68 Equipment Total $0.00 l1bor Cost• ln<>ludlng Mork· $116.38 
Saleo Tax Total Up Total 

line# 

Material 1 $111.56 

Equipment 2 $0.00 

Labor 3 $115.38 

tllno h2•31 aubtolal 4 s22e.e3 

Ulne4x6'1ol Ove1head 5 $11 .35 

(lino 4•61 Subtotal 6 $238.28 

(Separate itemlzetion IOlm attached) Subcontract Costs 7 

llino 6+71 Subtotal 8 $238.28 

lllno 8l<6%J Prol1t 9 $11.91 

lllne 8•91 Subtotal ID 5260.19 

~ Bond Premium 11 $0.00 

(line 10+11) TOTAL 12 $250.19 



~ 
, BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 
Delete kitchen hood with ductwork. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Date: 12-3-2014 
RFC# 8 

Respond By: 12-17-14 

Amount 

·2246.40 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $2246.40 will be deducted from the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Road Nashvllle. TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fox 



Project Number: 
Baron 1403 

!Work itemized below provided 6x: !Baron Construction LLC 

Proposal Number: RFC8 I Date Itemized: 3-Dec-14 I Page 1 of 2 pages 

Work b Subcontractors Name o Subcontractor osts and Allowances 
Credit Kitchen Hood and associated duct Roscoe Brown (2,246.40) 

Subtotal: 

Subtotal for General Contractor for work by subcontractors: 

Work by General Contractor 

Subtotal (including Subcontractors and the General Contractor:~ 
Bond Premium: ~~ 

..-~~T-ot-a-1:~ 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Materials, Equlpmenl. end Labor Itemized below will be provided by Credit by Roscoe Brown Page Number I 

Job Name: Sorina Hill Fire Station# 2 

ProJIKI Number: Baton 1403 Proposal Number RFC 

M1terl1l l!qulpmenl Labor 

De1crlpllon Qu1nllly Unit Coit Exlon1lon Quantity Unit Coit Extenalon Qu1nUty Unit Cost Extension 

Duct Fittings 1 $197.00 $197.00 $0.00 4 hr. $16.00 $64.00 

Hood 11\d Ex1•""' blower t $1,325.00 $1,325.CO $0.00 32 tv. $16.00 $512.CO 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.CO $0.00 $0.00 
$0.CO $000 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $000 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 Credit by Roocoe l $0.00 

so.oo $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.CO 

$000 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.CO 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.CO $0.00 $0.00 

$0.CO $0.00 so.co 
$0.CO $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.CO $0.00 

$0.00 $0.CO $0.CO 

so.co $0.CO $0.00 

lllll!lll!lll!!i 
'i > :.: n::ii!' Malarial Subtotal 51 522.00 : ) Labo< Subtotal 5576.CO 

Sales Tex 9.75% S148.40 !·::;: 0% Lobor Burden so.co 
:::,: ,.,.,,: 

Mallrlat Coat1 lnctudlng $1 ,670.40 Equipment Total $0.00 Labor Costo tncludtng Mark- $576.00 
Sein Tex Total Up Tote! 

Lino# 

Material 1 $1 670.40 

Equipment 2 $0.00 
Labor J $576.00 

lllno 1+2+31 1ubtot1J 4 S2 246.40 

(lln.4x5%1 Ovorhead 6 $0.00 

lllno 4tSl Subtotal 8 $2 246-40 

(Separate ~emizalion form eUactledl Sut>conltact Costs 7 

Ulne 8+71 Subtot1I 8 $2 2.f&.40 

(Uno 8xS'h) Profll 9 $0.00 

lllne 8+91 Subtotal 10 S2 246.40 

~ Bond Premium " $0.00 

(line 111+11) TOTAL u $2 246.40 



~ 
BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project : Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 

Date; 12-3-2014 
RFC# 7 

Respond By: 12-17- 14 

Add framing and drywall to construct a 1 hour partition above the block walls 
continuing to the underside of the roof deck. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Amount 

$14,765.96 

The above work ls subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $14,765.96 will be added to the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Road Noshvllle, TN 37217 • 61 5.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fox 



Project Number: 
Baron 1403 

!Work itemized 6e!ow provided by: I Baron Construction LLC 

Proposal Number: RFC 7 !Date Itemized: 3-Dec-14 I Page of 2 pages 

Work b Subcontractors Name o Subcontractor Costs and Allowances 
Add drywall /framing for South 1 hour attic partition National Resources Co. 8,733.71 

Add drywall / framing for North 1 hour attic partition National Resources Co. 4,426.68 

Subtotal: 

10% profit on Subtotal allowed for General Contractor: 

Subtotal for General Contractor for work by subcontractors: 

Work by General Contractor 

Subtotal (including Subcontractors and the General Contractor:~ 
Bond Premium: 2.00% ;:; 

Total: 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Ma!eriala, Equipment, and Labor ttemized below will be provided by: NRC Pago Number 3 

Job Name: Spring Hill Fi<e Sla!ion Sou!h Fire Wall 
P1oj~I Number: Baron 1403 Proposal Number RFC7 

Matollal Equipment Lobor 

D11crfpllon Quantity Unit Coal Ex11n1lon Qu1nU1y Unit Coit Exton el on Qu1nt11y Unit Coal Extension 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Supervlsio<l $0.00 $0.00 1 Hr $4000 $40.00 

Freme, Hong $0.00 $0.DO 140 Hr $28.00 $3,920.00 

FlnlJh, r.rocaull< $0.00 $0.00 20 Hr $28.00 $560.00 

$0.DO $0.00 S0.00 

""" .. .will ) e.t• 20 ,, 40 ea $6.52 $260.80 $0.00 $0.00 

!.'tdrr" .. " 50 ea $18.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 

dryMOn mudd 6 ea $13.25 $7960 $0.00 $0.00 

!•po 2 ea $10.13 $20.26 $0.00 $0.00 

SCl8WS I ea $68.54 $68.54 $0.00 S0.00 

f'irecau»t 12 ea $8.52 $102 24 S0.00 sooo 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

"""""' $0.00 1 ea $500DO $500.00 $0.00 

$0.00 SO.DO $000 

$0.00 $0.DO $0.00 

SO.DO $0.DO $0.00 

SO.DO $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 SO.DO $0.00 

$0.DO $0.00 $0.00 

$0.DO $0.DO $0.DO 

$0.00 $0.DO so.co 
$0.00 SO.DO $0.00 

$0.DO $0.00 $0.00 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

Material Sub!otal SI 431.34 

. 111.1 i!iili'l'lllllli!,flllfi!!ill'( ,ll·l'li 
Labar Sublotal $4.520.00 

Sales Tex 9.25% $132.40 :: :·· 30% Labor Burden SI 356.00 

Malollai Coats lncludlng $1,5&3.74 Equipment Total $500.00 Labol Coala lncludlng Mark· $5,876.00 
Salea Tax Tolal Up Tolal 

Line# 

Material 1 Sl 563.74 

Equipmonl 2 $500.00 

Labo< 3 $5,876.00 

j.!.ln• 1+2+31 sublolal 4 $7 939.74 

Overhead 5 $0.00 

lline 4+61 Sublolal 6 $7 939.74 

(Separate 11emi2a1ion foim alleched) Subeonlracl Costs 1 
fline 6+71 Subtol•l 8 S7V39.74 

{line8x10%1 Profit 9 $793.97 

flin• 8t9) Sublolol 10 $8 733.71 

IWJ Bond Premium 11 S0.00 

{llne 10+11) .TOTAL ll $8733.71 



Fonn for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Malerials. Equipmenl, and Labor Itemized below will be provided by: NRC Page Number 3 
Job Name: SP!ino Hill Fi1e Station North Fife Wall 

Prolect Number Baron 1403 Proposal Number RFC 7 

Materi1l Equipment Lobor 

DeacripHon Quantity Unit Co51 Extension Qu1ntlty Unit Coil Extonalon Quantity Unit Coit Extenelon 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.0( 

Supef'llslon $000 $0.00 t Hr $<10.00 $40.0C 
Frame, Hong $0.00 $000 48 Hr $28.00 $1,344.00 

Finlsh,ro~ulk $0.00 $0.00 32 Hr $2800 $896.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
vetat ltUds ) &a 20 o• 20 •• $6.52 $130.~0 $0.00 $0.00 ·-
511dr)w•• 12 ea $18.00 $216.00 so.co $0.00 

drywallmudd 2 ea $13.25 $26.50 $0.00 $0.00 

l•pe 2 ea $10.13 $2026 $0.00 $0.00 
lt'(fWI 1 ea $68.54 $68.54 $0.00 $000 
r111c.au1k 6 ea $8.62 $51 .12 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
l(.it.Mr., $0.00 1 ea $500.00 5500.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.0C 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 

$000 $000 $0.0C ·-· 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.0C 

I:> "' 
·::1111111·.1111111111111 

::rn Material Subtotal $512.82 labor Subtotal $2 280.00 

Sales Tax 9.25% S47.~4 :, H :::i: 30% Labo< Burdon ........ 00 
:; ::: : 

Material Co1t1 Including $560.26 Equipment Total $500.00 Labor Co•I• lneludlng Marie· $2,984.00 
Saloa Tn Total Up Tola! 

Lino# 

Material 1 $560.26 

Equipment 2 $500.00 

labor 3 $2,964.00 

Ulne 1•2•31 aubtot1I 4 $4 024.28 

Ov01~ead 6 $0.00 

(Uno 4+51 Subtotll 8 S4 024.26 

(Separate ~emirallon form ettachedl Subcontract Costs 7 
(llne8+71 Subtotal 8 $4 024.28 

(line 8x10%) Prom 9 $402.43 

lllne 8+&l Subtotal 10 $4 428.88 

~ Bond Premium II $0.00 

(Mne 10•11) TOTAL 12 $4 428.88 



~':' 
~;_.: 

BARON 
I ., / ;'. I 11 \ ' t I I I> N 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & AssociC1tes 
Jerorw=i fJernpsey 
502 I jozelwoocJ Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Sprin~J I Jill rire Slation 112 

Description: 
AcJd exit sign/ligh1 in Decon Room 

Scl1ecJule Change: NA 

Da1e: 10-24-2014 
Rrc11 4 

Respond By: 9-30 l 4 

Arnoun1 

Sl ,222.67, 

Tl1c above work is subjc~ct to fhc srnno conditions m specified in 1he origir"ol controct unless ottwrwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approvol the sum of $1,222.67 will he ocJclecl to ti1u con1roci p rice 

Boron Construction, LLC De1r1pscy, Di!lin9 & Associotcs 

Print Nome and Title Print Nome and Ti11e 

Dote: Date: 
------·-·····----- --

652 OlcJ fn:ll Roncl Nrntwi!le, TN :'\7? 17 • 61 5 690.7770 phone 615.690./775 to>. 



Project Number: 
Baron 1403 

!Work Itemized below provided bY: !Baron Construction LLC 

Proposal Number: RFC4 f Date Itemized: 24-0ct-14 ! Page of pages 

Work b Su contractors Name of Subcontractor · Costs and Allowances 
Add exit sign in Decon Room Senergy 959.72 

Subtotal: 

10% profit on Subtotal allowed for General Contractor: 

Subtotal for General Contractor for work by subcontractors: 

Work b General Contractor 
Admin 143.00 

Subtotal (including Subcontractors and the G 

Bond Premium: 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Maltrials, Equipment, and Labor itemize<! b<llow Will b<I provid4Jd by: SENEROY ELECTRIC Page Number 
JobNama: Sorina Hill Fire Station 
Prolect Numb<lr. Baron 1403 Proposal Number 1 

Material Equipment Uibor 
Doacrlptlon Qu1ntlty Unfl Coal Extonalon Qu1nUty Unll Coat Extension Qu1ntlty Unit Coat Exten1lon 

112" CONDUIT· EMT 50 c $58.31 $29.16 1 E $45.00 $45.00 5.00 E $45.00 $225.00 
112" CONN SS STL · EMT 2 c $100.63 $2.01 S0.00 0.20 E $45.DO $9.00 
112• COUPLING SS STL ·EMT 5 c $129.34 $6.47 so.oo 0.25 E $45.00 $11.25 
112· l·H STRAP · EMT • STEEL 6 c $23.74 $1 .42 S0.00 030 E $45.00 $13.50 
314• SLEEVE & SEAL 1 E so.oo $0.00 $0.00 050 E $45.00 $22.50 

112 THHN BLACK 165 M $220.56 $36.40 $0.00 1.24 E $45.00 $55.80 
WIRE CONN RED 3 c $15.04 $0.45 $0.00 0.00 E $45.00 $0.00 
4x 1 112' OCT BOX 112· KO 1 c $421 .10 $4.21 $0.00 0.35 E $45.00 $15.75 
4· OCT BLANK COVER 1 c $176.11 $1.76 $0.00 0.09 E $45.00 $4.05 

4• 1 112' SO BOX COMB KO 1 c $515.71 $5.16 $0.00 035 E $45.00 $15.75 

4" SO BLANK COVER I c $191.78 $1.92 $0.00 0.09 E $45.00 $4.05 

18 TO 110. 718 Pl.AS llNCHOR (31 10 c $5.76 $0.58 $0.00 1.43 E $45.00 $64.35 

flOx I PIH SELF-TAP SCREW 10 c $8.22 S0.82 $0.00 0.69 E $45.00 $31 .05 

8VDC l.NdP 1 E $0.00 so.oo $0.00 0.00 E $45.00 $0.00 

EXIT 1 E $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 1.00 E $45.00 $45.00 

$0,00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

so.co $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 

Materiel SubtO!al S140.35 

lilli!'l'ljljlll 111111 l\!l 
,, Labo< Sublolal S51705 

Sale• Tax 9.25% S1?.!ll! 30% Labor Burden S155.12 

Material Co111 Including $153.33 Equlpm1n1 Tolal $45.00 Lebor Co1t1 lncludtn9 Mark· $672.17 
51111 Tu Tot1I Up Total 

Line# 

Material I $153.33 

Equipment 2 $45.00 

Labo< 3 $672.17 

ltfne 1+2+31 1ubtot1I 4 S&70.60 

(line 4x5%) Overhead s $43.52 

lllne 4+51 Subtolal e S914.02 

(Separale ilemizalion form attached> Subconlract Costs 1 

lllneh71 Sub Iota I 8 Stf-4.02 

lllne &x5%1 Profil 9 $45.70 

llln• 8+9l Sublotel to $959.72 

~ Bond Premium ti S0.00 

(Hne 10+11) TOTAL t2 $959.72 



Main Office 
164 Ashli Lane 
Paris, TN 38242 

Baron Construction 
Attn: Paul Henthorn 

Re: Change Order 001 - Added Exit Light 

Engineering Office 
516 Derby Downs 

Lebanon, TN 37087 

October 16, 2014 

We appreciate the opportunity to furnish the following pricing for the electrical labor and materials 
required for the base bid. 

TOTAL LUMP SUM PRICE $960.00 

Items Included and Quallficatlons: 

1. Add exit llght fixture In Decon Room per RFI 1403-13. 
2. Fixture will be ceiling mounted. 

General Conditions: 

1. All applicable taxes are Included In our submission. 
2. The electrlcal contractor shall not be held liable for errors or omissions in the designs of others, nor 

inadequacies of materials and equipment specified or supplied by others. 
3. Unless included In this proposal, all bonding and/or special insurance requirements are supplied at 

additional cost. 

If there are any questions concerning this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

.. Stephen Cummins 
Steve Cummins, P.E. 
Vice President 
615-636-5976 

TN license# CE65261 KY License# CE44112 TN Gov Diversity WBE11032613-03 



Form for Contractor's Cost Itemization 
Materials, Equipmenl, and labor itemized below will be provided by Daron construction Page Number 2 
JobN.ame: 

Project Number: 

Description 

Principal review 

Project Manager 

Superintendent 

Clerical 

1403 Proposal Number 

Material Equipment Labor 

Quantity Unit Coat Extension Quantity Unit Coat Exten1lon Quftntity Unit Coat 

$0.00 so 00 1 hr $75 00 

$0.00 S0.00 hr SS0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 hf $40.00 

S0.00 so.oo 1 hi $25.00 

S0.00 so 00 

S0.00 $0.00 
- -+---!----+-- -- - ···-- +---+-----i-·-----f 

S0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 

RFC 4 

Extension 

$75 00 

S0.00 

sooo 
$25 00 

so 00 

so.oo 
···········-

S0.00 

t---------------11---·--·-l-----l----1------.. 
$0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

sooo 
S0.00 

S0.00 -----+------- .. -··-·····- - ··· --- --------+-·-
so 00 

- -+----+--!- .. ~--· - l-·------t-----i-
S0.00 

so.oo 
S0.00 

so 00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 ________ ,__ 
S0.00 

-1-- ---+­
s o oo 
··· ·······- -·--·- ---· 

so 00 --·----i---J-
so.co 

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 
- --·-···---------+----+---ii--- ··--··· I········-- -11----···- ·--- t-·-·- --+----t--

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

HOO KOO $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 -·----- WOO HOO 
- -----1----t---+----+---

so. o o so.oo 
so.oo $0.00 so.oo 

- .. ·------------------- · S0.00 

S0.00 
1--------- - ---11---+--+---+- ____ s_o.o_o -.. ·---r---t ---+----'-so_._00-1-----1------11--- - -1-------t 

HOO ~m 

S0.00 SO 00 so.oo 

Material Subtotal so.co 
Sa:es Tax C.9 25•1:[~:~~-_g> 00 ..... 

Material Costs locludino 
Sales Tax Total 

$0.00 F.qulpment Total 

L 0 OQ ,;J 

Labor Subtotal . . ... 5100.00 

Labor Burden 530.00 

SO.OO Labor Coats Including Mark· 
Up Total 

$130.00 

Lino# 

Mate1ia1 ,___1_ ....... ____ ----'s"'o"".o""o-t 
EqL1ipmenl1--'2=----+------~$_0.~00-1 

Labor1--~3'--+------s~1~3-o .• oo-t 
(llne1+2+~3"-1 -~s~11~b~to~•a~l+-_:.4_t------$~1~30~.o~o; 

7 

(tine 6+7J Subtotal 8 $130.00 

(lino 8x10%) Profit 9 $13.00 

(linv6•9L Subtotal 10 $143.00 

Bond Premium 11 $0.00 

(line 10+11) TOTAL ~ $143.00 



~ 
BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey. Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna. TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 
Omit the 9 plastic curtains in the sleeping quarters 

Schedule Change: NA 

Date: 9-25-2014 
RFC# 3 

Respond By: 9-30- 14 

Amount 

-$135.00 

The above work is subject to the same c onditions as specified in the original contrac t unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $135.00 will be deducted from the contract price. 

Baron Construction. LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Tille Print Name and Tille 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Road Nm hville , TN 3721 7 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fox 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Materi•I•, Equipment, and labor ttemlzed below wrn be provided by Baron Consll\Jction Page Number 1 

Job Nama: S""~ Hill fire Station 112 
Proiect Number. Baron 1403 Proposal Number RFC 3 

Matorlal Equipment Labor 

Dttcrlpllon Quantity UnM Coil Extension Quantity Unit Coat Extenalon Qu1nllty Unit Cost l!xlenalon 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 -- -
Omit 8 sOO..'Of turt1lns 9 eadi $13.73 $123.57 $000 S0.00 

so.co $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.oo $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 so.oo 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.oo $0.00 

Maten•I Swlolel S123.57 

1111·1111.111·1 .: .. ·1.1.1.·1111111.1·.1111111 11!1·1'1 

l abor Subtotal S0.00 

Sales Tax 9.25'h S11 .43 30'h' Labo< Burden 50.00 

Materlal Co111 Including $135,00 Equipment Total $0.00 Labor Cost1 lnchldlng Marie· $0.00 
Sol.., Tax Total Up Total 

Line# 

Material 1 $135.00 

Equipment 2 $0.00 
Labor 3 $0.00 

lllne 1+2>3) aublot1I 4 $135.00 

(llna4x10%) Ovethead 5 $0.00 

!lino 4+61 Subtotal 8 $135.00 

(Separate it1mizalion !Ofm allaclledl Subconlracl Co•I• 7 

Ulne 8+71 Subtotol 8 S1U.OO 

(line Bx6%1 Profit 9 $0.00 

!line 8+91 Subtotal to $13UO 

~ Bond Premium " $0.00 

(llne 111+11) TOTAL 12 $135.00 



division 
Serving the Comstructlon CM1munll Since 1989 

Division 1 O, Inc. 
7730 Trinity Road, Ste 107 

Cordova. TN 38018 
901-755-2623 901-753-8469 Fax 

Change Order Request 

CORNo.: 

To: 

Attn: 

Project: 

Date: 

One 

Baron Construction, LLC 
652 Old Ezell Road 
Nashvllle, TN 37217 

Paul Henthorn, Project Mgr. 

Sprlng Hlll Fire Station # 2 
Spring Hill, TN 

September 25, 2014 

Description: TOILET ACCESSORIES (SHOWER CURTAINS) 

Per the architects request we are to delete Nine (9) Model 9537-42x72 Shower Curtains 
from the above referenced job. 

Please Issue a Deductive Change Order Jn the amount of $135.00 for this change to our 
firm's scope of work. 

Thank youl 

Division 10, Inc. 

By; K~ith B. Saunders. Sr .. LEED AP/ps 



~ ... '., 
~ .~. 

BARON 
4 fl tJ f I\ II • I I 4~ /l 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey. Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Haz.elwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 371 67 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 

Dote: 10-24-2014 
RFC# 5 

Respond By: 10-31-14 

Add insulation lo 1 wall between sleeping quarters. wall between sleeping 
quarters and kitchen and all of office 105. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Amount 

$642.28, 

The above work is subject to the some conditions as specified in the origincil contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $642.28 will be added to the contract price. 

Boron Construction. LLC Dempsey. Dilling & Associates 

---············ ·-------·····-----
Print Nome and Tille Print Nome and Title 

Dote: Dole: 

652 Old Ezell Rood Nostwllle, TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7175 fox 



Project Number: 
Baron 1403 

!Work Itemized below provided by: I Baron Construction LLC 

Proposal Number: RFC 5 

Work b Subcontractors 

Add Insulation to 1 wall in sleeplng quarters, dividing 
wall to kitchen and all walls of office 105 

I bate Itemized: 24-0ct-14 I Page 

Name of Subcontractor 

National Resources Company 

Subtotal: 

10% profit on Subtotal allowed for General Contractor: 

Subtotal for General Contractor for work by subcontractors: 

Work by General Contractor 
'• . · .. 

Adm in 

of 3 pages 

Costs and Allowances 

539.94 

35.75 

Subtotal (including Subcontractors and the General Contractor:~ 
Bond Premium: 2.00% ;: 

Total: 



Form for Contractor's Cost Itemization 
Materials, Equipment, and Lab<Jr i!~~ized below wm be _e~~~-1~~-by: -- - .. ·· 
Job Name: 

Baron construction 
----···-·-----------···---·· 

Page Number 2 

Project Number. 1403 Proposal Number RFC 5 

Materlftl Equipment Labor 

Descrtpllon Quantity Unit Cost Extension Quantity Unit Co~t Extension Qu~nllty Unit Cost F.xtenslon 

Principal review SO 00 S0.00 hr 575.00 SO 00 

Project Manager so oo ---1-----s_o.oo .... ___ __,f-h_r ----+- s'-s_o._o_,01--__ s_o_.0_01 
Superlntendenl $0.00 SO 00 hr $40.00 SO.DO 

Cleric.al $0 00 $0 00 1 hr 525.00 $25 00 
-+---+-- -~1----..... 

SO.DO $0 00 SO.OD 

so 00 $0.00 $0.00 ............. ____ _ 
~-····· 

S0.00 SO.OD S0.00 - -------- ····-
SO.DO SO.DO SO.OD 

SO.OD SO 00 S0.00 

SO.OD SO.DO S0.00 t------------t---······--1--· ···--· ------1----- t----+---+-- ---t-----1-----t---+---+-----1 
SO 00 SO. 00 SO.OD 

so oo - --+-- so.oo ___ _. _ __ +----+---s_o_.o-to 
$0 00 SO.DO SO.DO 

-·+----·-- ------- --···-···- 1--- ·······-~ - ·---··-· ---1-----t ········· .. -~- ··-
$0 00 moo moo 
SO 00 SO.OD SO 00 

- - ----- - - --1----+--·-·f--··---t-----1----+---+-----t-----t-- ---t---+---+-----1 
SO 00 SO.OD S0.00 

SO 00 S0.00 S0.00 

SO 00 SO.OD SO.DO • _ ___ ....,. ___ ___ ·----ti-----+-----t-- - - t----tl---- +-----1 
SO OD SO.DO SO.DO 

- -·-·------ ·--- 11-- --+-- -+--
$0.00 so 00 $0.00 

-+-----;1--+-~------- - - - - ----····· ········- ·---- ··--·-·-----I---····~· 

so co S0.00 SO.DO 
- --- - ---····· $0.00 sooo sooo 

$0.00 50.00 SO.OD 

moo sooo 
S0.00 SO 00 

$0.00 
1----------- - -·---+--t--·-···----r------- -+----lf-so 00 

Mate1ial Sui1to1a! SO 00 

Sales Tax .___9"".""25"'•;."'•~--~so~.0~0'1 

Material Costs Including 
Salas Tax Total 

$0.00 

·• .. 

.:: ........•. 

Equipment Total 

.. · 

Labot Subtotal.. -· S25.00 

Labor Burden __ _ ......... ....JLfil! 

$O.OO Labor Costs Including Maril· 
Up Total 

Lin~!_ 

$32.60 

Ma1c1ial ,___ 1_ . SO OQ_ 

Equipmenl1--'2=--4-------"s..;.o."'"oo..;._1 
Labor,___3-...-+-_ _____ S_3_2_5--t0 

(llne 1+2t3l subtotal 4 $32.50 

_l~~'O. 4xO%) _--2':'.~r.~_e.1!..d_;.i-_..;6 _ _______ so_.o_o--1 
_(llno,~-5.~ubtot111 , _!_ __ . . $32.50 

7 

Subtotal 8_ -i-----·--·--J .32.50 

Profit 9 $3 2!> 

(lino 8•9} Subtotal 10 $35.75 

[__q_22J _____ -·--- Bond Pre~.'!!ll -""•....,1--11--------s_o_o-.a 

\lino 10t11) TOTAL ·--'1~2__;..._ ___ ~ __ iS3~5~.7_,5 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Materisla, Equipment, and lsbof Itemized below will be provided by: Nalional Resource Company Page Nurrber 

Job Name: Snn~ Hill Fire Slallon 
Proiect Number: Baron 1403 Proponl Number 

Ma1el1al Equlpmtn1 Labor 
Deacrtplfon Qullftltty Unt Cost Extension Quannty Unll Coit Extension Qutntlty Unit Coit Extension 

Add klsulalion 900 &R $0.27 $244.80 $0.00 900 •fl $0.19 $171.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.CO 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0CO $0.CO 

$0.00 sooo $0.00 

$0.00 so.co $0.CO - t----·--
$0.00 $0.CO sooo 
$000 $000 $0.00 

$0.00 sooo $0.00 

S0.00 $000 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.CO $0.00 

sooo $0.00 $000 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 so.co $0.CO 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.CO 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.CO 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.co $0.00 

$0.CO $0.00 $0.00 

···.···111111.1.1 ... !·~·1·.1.1111111111 .. :·:_·;_ .. il:[ 
Material Subtotal S244.80 I: ': labor Subtotal S1]1 .00 

Sales Tax 9.25% S22.64 30% labor Bvrden !!:51 .30 

:::::> 

Material Co1ta Including $267.44 Equipment Total $0.00 
l1bor Co1t1 lncludlng Merl<- $222.30 

SllH Tax Total Up Total 

Line# 

Materiel 1 $267.44 

Equipment 2 $000 

Labo< 3 $222.30 

mno 1+2•3t aubtotat 4 $489.74 

(llne4x6%) Overhoed 6 $24.49 

mne4+61 Subtotal 6 1514.23 

(Separate itemization rorm aUachedl Subcontract Costs 7 

"'"' 8+71 Subtol•I 8 $514.23 

Wne8x6%) Profil 8 $25.71 

!line 8+91 Subtotal ID S539.94 

~ Bond Premium 11 $0.CO 

(llno 10•11) TOTAL 12 5539.94 



~ 
BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 
Delete Interior panel signs. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Dote: 12-5-2014 
RFC# 9 

Respond By: 12-18-14 

Amount 

·884.93 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $884.93 will be deducted from the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Rood Nmhville, TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fox 



Project umber: 
Baron 1403 

!Work Itemized below provided by: IBaron Construction LLC 

Proposal Number: RFC9 I bate Itemized: 5-Dec-14 I Page of 2 pages 

Work b ubcontractors ame of Su contractor osts and Allowances 
Credit Interior Signage Division X (884.93) 

Subtotal: 

Subtotal for General Contractor for work by subcontractors: 

Work by General Contractor 

Subtotal (including Subcontractors and the General Contractor~ 
Bond Premium: 

___ T_o=_ta-1:~ 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
Melerials, Equipmtnl. and Labor ilomized below will be PfOvided by. Division X Pago Number 2 
Job Name: Si>rina Hill Fi1e Slation 
P1otecl Number. Baron 1403 P1oposal Number RFC9 

Meterlel EqUfprMnl Labor 

Dncr1ptlon Quantity Unit Cott Exlen1lon QuenUly Unit Coat Exten1lon QuonHty Unit Cost Ex ten a Ion 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Interior Ponti Signs -20 EA $40.50 -$810.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 

$000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0 00 $0.00 S0.00 

Melerial Subtotal -S810.00 :!:: 
llll!llll!:llll;liil[llli 

) _!./,\: Labor Subtotal $0.00 

Sales Tex 925% -S74.93 r,:: : : 
JO% labor Bu<dan S0.00 

:·: ::; 

Meter1el Costa Including 
·$884.93 equlpmant Total $0.00 

Lobor Co1t1 lncludlng Mark-
$0.00 

Sale• Tex Tolol Uplotol 

Line# 

Maler181 1 {$8$4.93 

Equipmenl 2 $0.00 
Labor 3 $0.00 

lllne 1+2+3l 1ubtol1l 4 {$884.93 

(line 4•0%) Overhead 6 $0.00 

tune 4•61 Subtolal 6 !S88U3 

(Stperale ilemizaUon form otlached> Subconlfacl Co•I• 7 

(line 8•71 Subtotal 8 1$884.93 

{llntS.%) Prom 8 $0.00 

Ulne 8+9l Subtotal 10 !$884.931 

l;oo;;J Bond Premium 11 $0.00 

(line 10+11) TOTAL 11 ·1&84.93 


